



**DRINKING WATER WARNING
DO NOT CONSUME THE WATER**

NO BEBA EL AGUA

**ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE ACERCA DE SU AGUA POTABLE. HAGA QUE
ALGUIEN LO TRADUZCA PARA USTED, O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO ENTIENDA.**

Venango Water Company is experiencing potential contamination issues with one of its sources.

On **July 20, 2023**, a discharge from a brine storage tank uphill of the source for **Venango Water Company** was identified. Due to the potential for contamination of the source, consumption of the water at **Venango Water Company** is not advised due to the risk to public health.

What should I do?

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER. Use bottled water or alternative sources for drinking, cooking, or food preparation **until further notice**. Throw away ice cubes if made with tap water.

DO NOT BOIL THE WATER. Boiling, freezing, filtering, or letting water stand does not reduce the potential contamination. Excessive boiling can make the potential contamination more concentrated.

If you have specific health concerns, you may wish to consult your doctor.

What happened? What is being done?

Venango Water Company is working with the Department of Environmental Protection to investigate the discharge in the brine tank and determine the potential impact on the source for the public water system. You will be notified when the water is safe for human consumption.

We anticipate resolving the problem as soon as possible.

For more information, please contact: Venango Water Company
PO Box 397
Reno, PA 16343
at 814-676-2730

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by Venango Water Company.